SUTTER COUNTY

Agricultural Production
Report
Of

Crops and Livestock

1947

Sutter County
Department of Agriculture



AGRICULTURAL PRODUCTION STATISTICS FOR SUTTER COUNTY, CALIFORNIA

COVERING THE YEAR OF 1947

Compiled by the Sutter County Department of
Agriculture in compliance with Section 65.5 of the California
Agricultural Code.

This inforumation haes been compiled from reporis
w%ich have been secured thréugh the cooperation of growers, pack-
crs, processors, warchouses, shippers, stockmen, agricultural co-
operatives and the County A.A.A., to whom we extend our appreci-

ation and thanks for their cooperation.

T. D. Urbamns, Agric. Comm, Alice Willing, Clerk
W. A Greene, Jr. . W. ¢ Pitt
Agricultural Inspectors



CROP
HORTICULTURAL CROPS

Apricots

Apples

Cherries
Nectarines
Peaches, Freestone
Peaches, Dried
Peaches, Cling
Plums

Prunes, Dried
CGrapes

Pears

Persimmons
Jujubes

Figs

Olives
Strawberries
Berries

Walnuts, English
Walnuts, Black
Almonds

Almond Nut Meats
Pecans

Oranges

Lemons

ACREAGE

32 A.
74
140
64
531
13,914
925
7,561

ie2

2,235

4,206

ACREAGE OF NONBEARING TREES

Peaches, young trees
Plums, young trees
Prunes, young trees
Walnuts, young trees
Almonds, young trces

NURSERY STOCK GROV

- Fruit & Nut Trees
Tomato Plants

Sweet Potato Plants
Ornamentals

‘TRUCK CROPS

Potatoes
Sweet Potatoes
- Beans '
Sugar Beets

2,741 A.
409
1,780

2,090

1,367

694

PRODUCTION

80 Tons $
320 v
350 "
500
1,500 "
60 \U
150,000 ¥
i,850 »
14,500 "
500
1,327 0
5 ]
10
10 1
125 ™
10,000 Lbs.
15,000 ¥
1,861 Tons
7,500 Bags
1,400 Tons
8,000 Lbs.
2,000
5,000 Bxs.
5,000 Lbs.

8,000,000
10,000

2,000 Bags
25 Tons
675,000 Bags
6,202 Tons

FARM VALUE

4,800.00
16,000.00
84,000.00
25,000.00
75,000.00
10,800.00

7,575,000.00
185,000.00
1,667, 500.00
15,000.00
106,160.00
120.00
100.00
500.00
12,500.00

© 2,000.,00
1,500.00
644,262.00
7,500.00
770,000.00

4,000.00

1,000.00

7,500.00

250.00

58,800.00
48,000.00

100.00
15,000.00

5,000.00
1,250.00
8,775,000.00

' 83,727.00



CROP

TRUCK CROPS (Cont'd)

Melons
Tomatoes
Pumpkins
Squash
Asparagus
Hops

Vegetables for Freezing

FIELD CROPS

Barley
Corn, Ear
Milo

Wheat

Oats

Rice

Grain Hay
Alfalfa Hay
Sudan Grass

SEED CROPS

Melon Seed
Cucumber Seed

Pumpkin & Squash Seed

A1lfalfa Seed
‘Budan Seed

Ladino Clover Seed

Pea Seed

Austrian & Canadizn Peas

Vetch Seed

" Plex

PASTURE CROPS

Grazing & Summer

Fallow Land
Ladino & Mixture
Butte Land Pasture
Grain Stubble Pagture
Rice Stubble

ACREAGE

3,000 A.

29,000 4.

2, 500
25,000
3,200
45,000
5,000
6,400
2,500

$2,000 A.
54000

- 41,000

30,000 -

PRODUCTION

7,000 Tons
45,7200 "
1,000 "
2,000
24,110 Lbs.
3,190 Bales

20,000 Tons

2,500
21,000 "
2,500
74,100
6,000 "
35,200 "

227,906 Lbs.
157,813 "
34,857 "
50,000 "
25,000 Sks.
3,000 Lbs.
30,000 Sks.
7,000 "
8,000 "
91 Tons

FARM VALUE

210,000.00
1,305,000.00
10,700.90
49,722.90
2,873.00
350,900.90
99,000.00

1,400,000.00
5,000.00
212, 500.00
1,701,000.00
175,000.00
8,892,000.00
120,000.00
844,800.00
87,500.00

108, 693.00
82,807.00
12,401.00

8,500.00

225,000.00

5,250.00

210,000.00
28,000.00
72,000.00
22,750.00



CROP ACREAGE

POULTRY PRODUCTS

Turkeys
Chickens
Geese
Dueks

Baby Chicks

Eggs
APTARY PRODUCTS

Package Bees
Queen Bees
Honey

Wax

LIVE STOCK & Its PRODUCTS

Swine
Cattle
Veal Calves
Sheep
Lambs

Wool

Milk
Horses
Rabbits

A.A A, SUBSIDY

Sugar Beet Payments
A. C. P. Payments

PRODUCTION

15,000 Head
100,000 "
260 v
500
5,000
1,000,000 Doz.

18,700

g,500
255 Tons
3,500 Lbs.

7,000 Head
5,000 "
3,500 "
6,000 "
32,000

320,000 Lbs.

35,000,000 "

100 Head
3,500 v

$

FARM VALUE

112, 500.00
100,000.00
625.00
750.00
1,000.00
600,000.00

93,500.00
3, 500.00
91,800.00
2,400.00

350,000.00 -
900,000.00
140,000.00
72,000.00
576,000.00
128,000.00
1,365,000.00
5,000.00
3,500.00

16,574.96
303,290.00



SUMMARY

VALUES QF ACRICULTURAL PRODUCTION 1946

HORTTCULTURAL CROPS = « = = ~ - - - - $17,084,440.00
NURSERY STOCK = = = = = = = = = = = = 69, 350,00
TRUCK CROPS = = = = = = = = = = = « - 8,008,412.00
FIELD CROPS ~ = = == = = = = = = = = 10,871,500.00
SEED CROPS = - ~ - = = = = = = ~ - -  1,056,125.00
POULTRY PRODUCTS = = = = = = = « = = 926,900.00
APIARY PRODUCTS = = = = = = = = = = = 256,930.00
LIVESTOCK & Its PRODUCTS - -~ - - - - 2,580,820.00

PRODUCTION - - - - $40,854,477.00
GOVERNMENT PAYMENTS = = = = = = = = = 492,385.19
|  TOTAL - - - - - - $41,546,872.19

1947
$11,215,492.00
121,900.00
10,873,680.00
13,437,800.00
775,401.00
814,875.00
192,200.00
5,589, 500.00
$40,970,848.00

022286496
$41,290,712.96




