SUTTER COUNTY

Agricultural Production
Report
Of
Crops and Livestock

1947

Sutter County
Department of Agriculture

AGRICULTURAL PRODUCTION STATISTICS FOR SUTTER COUNTY, CALIFORNIA

COVERING THE YEAR OF 1947

Compiled by the Sutter County Department of Agriculture in compliance with Section 65.5 of the California Agricultural Code.

This information has been compiled from reports which have been secured through the cooperation of growers, packers, processors, warehouses, shippers, stockmen, agricultural cooperatives and the County A.A.A., to whom we extend our appreciation and thanks for their cooperation.

T. D. Urbahns, Agric. Comm.

Alice Willing, Clerk

W. A. Greene, Jr.

W. C. Pitt

Agricultural Inspectors

	CROP	ACREAGE	PRODUCTION	FARM VALUE	
	HORTICULTURAL CROPS				
	Apricots	32 A.	80 Tons	\$ 4, 800.00	
	Apples	74	320 "	16,000.00	
	Cherries	140	350 "	84,000.00	
	Nectarines	64	500 "	25,000.00	
	Peaches, Freestone	331	1,500 "	75,000.00	
	Peaches, Dried	001	60 "	10,800.00	
	•	13,914	150,000 "	7,575,000.00	
	Peaches, Cling			185,000.00	
	Plums	935		1,667,500.00	
	Prunes, Dried	7,561	-x, 000		
	Grapes	3.00	500 "	15,000.00	
	Pears	162	1,327 "	106,160.00	
	Persimmons		Z "	120.00	
	Jujubes		1 "	100.00	
	Figs		10 "	500.00	
	Olives		125 "	12,500.00	
	Strawberries		10,000 Lbs.	2,000.00	
	Berries		15,000 "	1,500.00	
	Walnuts, English	2,235	1,661 Tons	644, 262.00	
	Walnuts, Black	•	7,500 Bags	7,500.00	
	Almonds	4,206	1,400 Tons	770,000.00	
	Almond Nut Meats	-,	8,000 Lbs.	4,000.00	
	Pecans		2,000 "	1,000.00	
	Oranges	•	5,000 Bxs.	7,500.00	
	Lemons		5,000 Lbs.	250.00	
	Demons		0,000 205.		
	ACREAGE OF NONBEARING TO	REES			
	Peaches, young trees	2,741 A.			
	Plums, young trees	409			
	Prunes, young trees	1,780		•	
	Walnuts, young trees	2,090			
	Almonds, young trees	1,367			
	NURSERY STOCK GROWN	•			
	HOTOLITE DIOSIT SHOTE				
	Fruit & Nut Trees		•	58,800.00	
	Tomato Plants		6,000,000	48,000.00	
	Sweet Potato Plants		10,000	100.00	
	Ornamentals			15,000.00	
,	TRUCK CROPS				
14	Potatoes	· ·	2,000 Bags	5,000.00	
*				1,250.00	
	Sweet Potatoes		25 Tons	8,775,000.00	
	Beens Sugar Beets	694	675,000 Bags 6,202 Tons	83,727.00	

CROP	ACREAGE	PRODUCTION	FARM VALUE
TRUCK CROPS (Cont'd)			
Melons Tomatoes Pumpkins Squash Asparagus Hops Vegetables for Freezing	3,000 A.	7,000 Tons 45,790 " 1,000 " 2,000 " 24,110 Lbs. 3,190 Bales	\$ 210,000.00 1,305,000.00 10,000.00 40,000.00 2,803.00 350,900.00
FIELD CROPS			•
Barley Corn, Ear Milo Wheat Oats Rice Grain Hay Alfalfa Hay Sudan Grass	29,000 A. 3,500 25,000 3,200 45,000 5,000 6,400 2,500	20,000 Tons 2,500 " 21,000 " 2,500 " 74,100 " 6,000 " 35,200 "	1,400,000.00 5,000.00 212,500.00 1,701,000.00 175,000.00 8,892,000.00 120,000.00 844,800.00 87,500.00
SEED CROPS	2,000		07,000.00
Melon Seed Cucumber Seed Pumpkin & Squash Seed Alfalfa Seed Sudan Seed Ladino Clover Seed Pea Seed Austrian & Canadian Peas Vetch Seed Flax		227,906 Lbs. 157,813 " 34,857 " 50,000 " 25,000 Sks. 3,000 Lbs. 30,000 Sks. 7,000 " 8,000 "	108,693.00 82,807.00 12,401.00 8,500.00 225,000.00 5,250.00 210,000.00 28,000.00 72,000.00 22,750.00
PASTURE CROPS			
Grazing & Summer Fallow Land Ladino & Mixture Butte Land Pasture Grain Stubble Pasture Rice Stubble	\$2,000 A. 5,000 41,000 \$0,000 30,000		

CROP	ACREAGE	PRODUCTION	FARM VALUE
POULTRY PRODUCTS			
Turkeys Chickens Geese Ducks Baby Chicks Eggs		15,000 Head 100,000 " 250 " 500 " 5,000 " 1,000,000 Doz.	\$ 112,500.00 100,000.00 625.00 750.00 1,000.00 600,000.00
APIARY PRODUCTS			
Package Bees Queen Bees Honey Wax		18,700 5,500 255 Tons 3,500 Lbs.	93,500.00 3,500.00 91,800.00 3,400.00
LIVE STOCK & Its PRODUC	<u>CTS</u>		
Swine Cattle Veal Calves Sheep Lambs Wool Milk Horses Rabbits		7,000 Head 5,000 " 3,500 " 6,000 " 32,000 " 320,000 Lbs. 35,000,000 " 100 Head 3,500 "	350,000.00 900,000.00 140,000.00 72,000.00 576,000.00 128,000.00 365,000.00 5,000.00
A.A.A. SUBSIDY			 •
Sugar Beet Payments A. C. P. Payments			16,574.96 303,290.00

SUMMARY

VALUES OF AGRICULTURAL PRODUCTI	ON 1946	1947
HORTICULTURAL CROPS	\$17,084,440.00	\$11,215,492.00
NURSERY STOCK	69,350.00	121,900.00
TRUCK CROPS	8,008,412.00	10,873,680.00
FIELD CROPS	10,871,500.00	13,437,800.00
SEED CROPS	1,056,125.00	775,401.00
POULTRY PRODUCTS	926,900.00	814,875.00
APIARY PRODUCTS	256,930.00	192,200.00
LIVESTOCK & Its PRODUCTS	2,580,820.00	5,539,500.00
PRODUCTION	\$40,854,477.00	\$40,970,848.00
GOVERNMENT PAYMENTS	492,395,19	319,864.96
TOTAL	\$41,346,872.19	\$41,290,712.96